OP \$140.00 448952

ETAS ID: TM470177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent		04/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAID RIGHT FRANCHISING, LLC
Street Address:	2520 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 375
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4489528	MAID RIGHT
Registration Number:	4565410	MAID RIGHT TECHNICS
Registration Number:	4565411	MAID RIGHT SIGNATURE CLEAN
Registration Number:	4470584	LIFE IS SHORT. CLEAN LESS.
Registration Number:	4594092	MAID RIGHT TRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7428.016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=Maid Right Trademark Partial Release#page1.tif source=Maid Right Trademark Partial Release#page2.tif

source=Maid Right Trademark Partial Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of April, 2018, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of MAID RIGHT FRANCHISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2016, executed by the

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5889/0281 and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property

Office on October 12, 2016 as File number 1487193.

[Signature Page Follows]

9556347v1 4/13/2018 2:30 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release,

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MAID RIGHT	4,489,528	2/25/14
MAID RIGHT TECHNICS	4,565,410	7/8/14
MAID RIGHT SIGNATURE CLEAN	4,565,411	7/8/14
LIFE IS SHORT. CLEAN LESS.	4,470,584	1/21/14
MAID RIGHT TRACKER	4,594,092	8/26/14

CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	KEMBIKAHUA	FILING DATE
MAID RIGHT	TMA929,205	2/17/16

<u>INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES</u>

None

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/17/2018